

4-21-2016

State v. Harrison Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 43299

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"State v. Harrison Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 43299" (2016). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs*. 5792.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/5792

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
Nature of the Case.....	1
Statement of Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL.....	2
ARGUMENT.....	3
The District Court Erred When It Denied Mr. Harrison’s Motion To Suppress.....	3
A. The State Failed To Prove That Mr. Harrison Consented To The Frisk.....	4
B. The State Failed To Prove That Any Purported Consent Was Voluntary	6
C. The State’s Suggestion That This Court Apply The District Court’s Findings Regarding Mr. Harrison’s Consent To Empty His Pockets To Mr. Harrison’s Alleged Consent To The Frisk Is Meritless.....	8
CONCLUSION.....	9
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Bumper v. N. Carolina</i> , 391 U.S. 543 (1968)	6
<i>Liberal v. Estrada</i> , 632 F.3d 1064 (9th Cir. 2011)	7
<i>Schneckloth v. Bustamonte</i> , 412 U.S. 218 (1973)	4, 5, 6, 7
<i>State v. Garcia</i> , 143 Idaho 774 (Ct. App. 2006)	4
<i>State v. Jaborra</i> , 143 Idaho 94 (Ct. App. 2006)	6
<i>State v. Kerley</i> , 134 Idaho 870 (Ct. App. 2000)	1, 3
<i>State v. Knapp</i> , 120 Idaho 343 (Ct. App. 1991)	4
<i>State v. Koivu</i> , 152 Idaho 511 (2012)	4
<i>State v. Staatz</i> , 132 Idaho 693 (Ct. App. 1999)	4
<i>State v. Zavala</i> , 134 Idaho 532 (Ct. App. 2000)	6
<i>United States v. Canipe</i> , 569 F.3d 597 (6th Cir. 2009)	4
<i>United States v. Lyons</i> , 510 F.3d 1225 (10th Cir. 2007)	4
<i>United States v. Shaibu</i> , 920 F.2d 1423 (9th Cir. 1990)	4, 5
<i>Wong Sun v. United States</i> , 371 U.S. 471 (1963)	4
